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Monthly Budget Report
City of Diamondhead, MS Group Summary

For Fiscal: 2015-2016 Period Ending: 04/30/2016

Categor…
YTD

Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used Total Budget
Period 04

Activity
Period 04

Budget

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
YTD

Budget
Percent

Used

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

200 - TAXES 2,963,361.00113,335.60 2,623,072.46111,587.82 2,463,975.97 -93.93 %-98.46 %-1,747.78 -159,096.49

220 - LICENCES & PERMITS 364,900.002,931.17 184,705.449,503.01 129,002.11 -69.84 %-324.21 %6,571.84 -55,703.33

250 - INTERGOVERNMENTAL 846,000.0057,059.88 451,290.5545,834.03 492,715.43 -109.18 %-80.33 %-11,225.85 41,424.88

290 - FINES & FORFEITS 60,500.005,070.62 26,893.8310,836.11 54,099.75 -201.16 %-213.70 %5,765.49 27,205.92

300 - MISCELLANEOUS 12,900.00914.65 8,328.75104.50 7,245.40 -86.99 %-11.43 %-810.15 -1,083.35

330 - CHARGES FOR SERVICES 75.006.24 43.680.00 35.36 -80.95 %0.00 %-6.24 -8.32

350 - TRANSFERS AND NON REVENUE RECEIPTS 0.000.00 0.000.00 4,553.48 0.00 %0.00 %0.00 4,553.48

Total Revenue: 4,247,736.00179,318.16 3,294,334.71177,865.47 3,151,627.50 -95.67 %-99.19 %-1,452.69 -142,707.21

Expense

Department: 000 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

999 - OTHER 1,035,454.7677,236.37 540,654.590.00 3,026.17 0.56 %0.00 %77,236.37 537,628.42

Total Department: 000 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL: 1,035,454.7677,236.37 540,654.590.00 3,026.17 0.56 %0.00 %77,236.37 537,628.42

Department: 100 - LEGISLATIVE - COUNCIL

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 26,076.002,172.92 15,210.442,173.09 14,211.98 93.44 %100.01 %-0.17 998.46

500 - SUPPLIES 500.0041.65 291.550.00 119.00 40.82 %0.00 %41.65 172.55

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 12,681.001,817.21 5,271.3561.99 4,310.12 81.77 %3.41 %1,755.22 961.23

Total Department: 100 - LEGISLATIVE - COUNCIL: 39,257.004,031.78 20,773.342,235.08 18,641.10 89.74 %55.44 %1,796.70 2,132.24

Department: 110 - JUDICIAL - MUNICIPAL COURT

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 89,449.946,941.83 51,665.005,157.71 36,333.59 70.33 %74.30 %1,784.12 15,331.41

500 - SUPPLIES 1,000.0083.30 583.10318.36 1,217.57 208.81 %382.18 %-235.06 -634.47

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 35,216.402,926.95 20,137.182,814.99 18,132.53 90.05 %96.17 %111.96 2,004.65

900 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 7,811.00650.86 4,556.021,331.25 1,331.25 29.22 %204.54 %-680.39 3,224.77

Total Department: 110 - JUDICIAL - MUNICIPAL COURT: 133,477.3410,602.94 76,941.309,622.31 57,014.94 74.10 %90.75 %980.63 19,926.36

Department: 140 - ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 434,515.7033,822.45 251,065.4833,891.70 237,025.01 94.41 %100.20 %-69.25 14,040.47

500 - SUPPLIES 32,500.002,707.24 18,950.683,737.93 20,092.48 106.03 %138.07 %-1,030.69 -1,141.80

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 720,192.26105,150.68 476,249.39142,783.49 335,545.25 70.46 %135.79 %-37,632.81 140,704.14

900 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 150,900.0012,570.52 87,993.640.00 28,426.23 32.30 %0.00 %12,570.52 59,567.41

Total Department: 140 - ADMINISTRATION - GENERAL: 1,338,107.96154,250.89 834,259.19180,413.12 621,088.97 74.45 %116.96 %-26,162.23 213,170.22

Department: 200 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 0.000.00 0.001,086.52 2,037.19 0.00 %0.00 %-1,086.52 -2,037.19

500 - SUPPLIES 99,078.905,938.41 47,862.935,537.06 24,611.56 51.42 %93.24 %401.35 23,251.37
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600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 789,319.6885,205.52 479,901.1651,988.35 305,193.84 63.60 %61.02 %33,217.17 174,707.32

900 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 76,276.006,353.79 44,476.53391.00 62,966.05 141.57 %6.15 %5,962.79 -18,489.52

Total Department: 200 - POLICE DEPARTMENT: 964,674.5897,497.72 572,240.6259,002.93 394,808.64 68.99 %60.52 %38,494.79 177,431.98

Department: 280 - Building/Planning & Zoning

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 130,580.0710,639.98 75,924.809,493.65 49,987.34 65.84 %89.23 %1,146.33 25,937.46

500 - SUPPLIES 6,199.96465.80 3,089.653,519.97 6,240.42 201.98 %755.68 %-3,054.17 -3,150.77

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 74,009.005,885.88 42,699.13844.72 5,111.39 11.97 %14.35 %5,041.16 37,587.74

900 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 13,195.001,099.14 7,693.980.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00 %1,099.14 7,693.98

Total Department: 280 - Building/Planning & Zoning: 223,984.0318,090.80 129,407.5613,858.34 61,339.15 47.40 %76.60 %4,232.46 68,068.41

Department: 301 - PUBLIC WORKS

400 - PERSONNEL SERVICES 927,224.4375,323.17 538,865.7951,668.40 370,668.93 68.79 %68.60 %23,654.77 168,196.86

500 - SUPPLIES 241,270.0320,097.79 140,684.5313,477.60 74,720.93 53.11 %67.06 %6,620.19 65,963.60

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 352,280.4728,859.85 202,020.0820,738.75 196,815.82 97.42 %71.86 %8,121.10 5,204.26

900 - CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,491,239.49124,220.24 869,541.6868,995.87 307,365.75 35.35 %55.54 %55,224.37 562,175.93

Total Department: 301 - PUBLIC WORKS : 3,012,014.42248,501.05 1,751,112.08154,880.62 949,571.43 54.23 %62.33 %93,620.43 801,540.65

Department: 653 - Economic Development

500 - SUPPLIES 500.0041.65 291.550.00 0.00 0.00 %0.00 %41.65 291.55

600 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 139,500.0011,620.35 81,342.455,795.20 74,998.33 92.20 %49.87 %5,825.15 6,344.12

Total Department: 653 - Economic Development: 140,000.0011,662.00 81,634.005,795.20 74,998.33 91.87 %49.69 %5,866.80 6,635.67

Department: 800 - Debt Service

800 - DEBT SERVICE 61,898.380.00 61,898.3861,898.38 61,898.38 100.00 %0.00 %-61,898.38 0.00

Total Department: 800 - Debt Service: 61,898.380.00 61,898.3861,898.38 61,898.38 100.00 %0.00 %-61,898.38 0.00

Total Expense: 6,948,868.47621,873.55 4,068,921.06487,705.98 2,242,387.11 55.11 %78.43 %134,167.57 1,826,533.95

Total Revenues 3,151,627.50177,865.47 4,247,736.00179,318.16 3,294,334.71-99.19 % -95.67 %-1,452.69 -142,707.21

Total Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND: -2,701,132.47-442,555.39 -774,586.35-309,840.51 909,240.39132,714.88 1,683,826.74

Report Total: -2,701,132.47-442,555.39 -774,586.35-309,840.51 909,240.39132,714.88 1,683,826.74
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001 - GENERAL FUND -2,701,132.471,683,826.74-442,555.39 132,714.88 -774,586.35-309,840.51 909,240.39

Report Total: -2,701,132.471,683,826.74-442,555.39 132,714.88 -774,586.35-309,840.51 909,240.39


